

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12544/2013

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12548/2013

SLP(C) No. 35812-35815/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pawan Verma,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Ms.Gauri N.Rampal,Adv.

Mr.M.C.Dhingra,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12544/2013

All the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 12548/2013 & SLP(C) No. 35812-35815/2013

The respondents have not filed the counter affidavit so far. However, as last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to file the same.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed two applications; one for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.35813/2013 and the second for Impleadment in SLP(C) No.35812-13/2013. The said I.As. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(Chirag Bhanu Singh)  
Registrar

SB